
Age x lx ndx npx nqx cv(nqx) nLx Tx ex cv(ex)

0 years 100000 1130 0.98870 0.01130 30.0 99012 7748981 77.49 1.41
1-4 years 98870 229 0.99769 0.00231 65.4 395021 7649969 77.37 1.39
5-9 years 98641 169 0.99828 0.00172 77.4 492781 7254948 73.55 1.46
10-14 years 98472 197 0.99801 0.00199 77.4 491960 6762167 68.67 1.56
15-19 years 98275 617 0.99372 0.00628 46.1 489839 6270207 63.80 1.67
20-24 years 97658 219 0.99776 0.00224 77.4 487690 5780368 59.19 1.79
25-29 years 97439 358 0.99632 0.00368 54.7 486320 5292678 54.32 1.95
30-34 years 97081 304 0.99687 0.00313 57.6 484686 4806358 49.51 2.13
35-39 years 96777 552 0.99429 0.00571 44.6 482590 4321672 44.66 2.36
40-44 years 96225 712 0.99260 0.00740 43.1 479435 3839082 39.90 2.65
45-49 years 95513 995 0.98959 0.01041 39.5 475450 3359647 35.17 3.00
50-54 years 94518 2497 0.97358 0.02642 31.2 466823 2884197 30.51 3.47
55-59 years 92021 3272 0.96445 0.03555 31.6 452697 2417374 26.27 4.04
60-64 years 88749 6201 0.93013 0.06987 26.4 428983 1964677 22.14 4.79
65-69 years 82548 6815 0.91744 0.08256 29.3 397109 1535694 18.60 5.70
70-74 years 75733 12945 0.82907 0.17093 23.5 347424 1138585 15.03 7.05
75-79 years 62788 12196 0.80575 0.19425 27.5 283179 791161 12.60 8.32
80-84 years 50592 11656 0.76960 0.23040 28.7 224357 507982 10.04 9.97
85-89 years 38936 14782 0.62035 0.37965 26.3 157862 283625 7.28 13.62
90-94 years 24154 12327 0.48966 0.51034 31.3 88848 125763 5.21 19.46
95-99 years 11827 9478 0.19864 0.80136 24.4 31276 36915 3.12 30.71
100+ years 2349 2349 0.00000 1.00000 0.0 5639 5639 2.40 0.00

Table 13b.  Abridged life table, Yukon, Northwest Territories and Nunavut, 1995-1997: FEMALES

Note: Estimates with a coefficient of variation (cv) greater than 33.3% are to be used with great caution.

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Life Tables - Canada, Provinces and Territories, 1995-1997 66 Statistics Canada - Cat. No. 84-537


